
Notice from Charleston County Probate Court 

 

The Charleston County Probate Court offices are closed to the public to protect the health of the public and 
our staff and their families. We are working at the office and will continue to work to address the needs of 
the public and the Bar as best we can under the circumstances.  Should closure ultimately occur, the Probate 
Court staff will respond to phone and email communications from home. 
 
Online access for the Court’s OnBase Data Program of Estates during the pandemic is as follows: 
 
Username: PBTPUBWEB 
Password: C0unty#@469 
 
OnBase Web URL: https://imgweb.charlestoncounty.org/AppNet/Login.aspx 
 
While the Court is open, please email or call our Estate Clerks and we will copy and email what you need.  If 
you have the case number, please email or call the clerk directly based on the ending number of the case, or 
alternatively you may call our main numbers. We will continue to offer this service as long as the building is 
open. 
 
The Charleston County Probate Court will continue to accept filings, pleadings, motions, applications, etc. 
through the mail, email, and by drop off at the probate court offices. The Charleston County Probate will 
serve our citizens by phone, video conferencing, email, online, texting, and regular mail. Civil commitment 
hearings will be via video conferencing. The Charleston County Probate Court will hear all emergency 
matters. Drug Court, Mental Health Court, and Veterans Treatment Court sessions are postponed.  With the 
exception of this week’s scheduled hearings, the Charleston County Probate Court will hear all non-emergency cases after the 
pandemic ends.  
 
For Marriage Licenses, we are looking to create an on-line Marriage Application process in order to assist 
couples who are getting married in the next 30 days.  We will let you know once this has been established. 
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COMMITMENT DIVISION 
Judicial Center 
100 Broad Street, Suite 469  
Charleston, SC 29401 
843.958.5180 
Fax: 843.958.5191 

 

                                     ESTATE DIVISION                                        
                                     Historic Courthouse          
                                     84 Broad Street                                                              
                                 Charleston, SC 29401 
                                     843.958.5030  
                                     Fax: 843.958.5044 

 

 

          PROBATE COURT STAFF 
     
    ESTATE DIVISION 
 
Alison Atwood Litigation-Clerk of Court - Estate Division (958-5031) 

aatwood@charlestoncounty.org 
Robin Simmons   Estates ending in 0, 5 (958-5038) rsimmons@charlestoncounty.org 
Sharon Clark  Estates ending in 1, 6 (958-5033) sclark@charlestoncounty.org 
Jamie Robinson   Estates ending in 2, 7 (958-5036) jrobinson@charlestoncounty.org 
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Tleshia Schoenith  Estates ending in 3, 8 (958-5037) tschoenith@charlestoncounty.org 
Theresa Padron  Estates ending in 4, 9 (958-5034) tpadron@charlestoncounty.org 
Tina Grooms  Customer Service Representative (958-5030) tgrooms@charlestoncounty.org 
 
          COMMITMENT AND GUARDIANSHIP/CONSERVATORSHIP 
DIVISION 
 
Regina LeBlanc   Clerk of Court for Commitment Division (958-5192) rleblanc@charlestoncounty.org 
Megan Arnett   Commitment Clerk (958-5188) marnett@charlestoncounty.org 
Skylar Shepard   Commitment Clerk (958-5185) sshepard@charlestoncounty.org 
Jennifer Curry Guardianship/Conservatorship Clerk, Odd # Cases (958-5184) 

jcurry@charlestoncounty.org 
Tina Homer  Guardianship/Conservatorship Clerk, Even # Cases (958-5190) 

thomer@charlestoncounty.org 
Elizabeth Sykes  Guardianship/Conservatorship Coordinator (958-5187) esykes@charlestoncounty.org 

Community Outreach ~ Adult Guardianship Assistance and Monitoring Program 
 

               MARRIAGE LICENSE DIVISION 
 
Regina LeBlanc    Supervisor (958-5192) rleblanc@charlestoncounty.org 
Portia Geathers   Marriage License Clerk (958-5183) pgeathers@charlestoncounty.org 
 
              ADULT DRUG COURT 
 
Kate Burroughs   Coordinator (958-5189) kburroughs@charlestoncounty.org 

 
    MENTAL HEALTH COURT  
 
Hollen Sellers    Coordinator (958-5186) hsellers@charlestoncounty.org 
 
    JUVENILE DRUG COURT 
 
Megan Arnett   Coordinator (958-5188) marnett@charlestoncounty.org 
 
    VETERANS TREATMENT COURT 
 
Hollen Sellers    Coordinator (958-5186) hsellers@charlestoncounty.org 
         
    STAFF 
 
Harry D. Cale, III   Financial Officer (958-5196) hcale@charlestoncounty.org 
James I. Ward, IV, Esquire Law Clerk (958-5012) jward@charlestoncounty.org 
Julius J. Gailliard  Law Clerk (958-5045) jgailliard@charlestoncounty.org 
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